

Shepherd's Flock Preschool Celebrates 25 Years with Community Party

NAEYC accredited and 4-star Parent Aware rated preschool is welcoming new students and families

PRIOR LAKE, MINNESOTA, UNITED STATES, April 28, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Shepherd's Flock Preschool, an NAEYC accredited and 4-star Parent Aware rated preschool, based in Prior Lake, Minnesota, is celebrating its 25th anniversary of preschool education. Shepherd's Flock provides a nurturing environment for students to succeed, celebrate their individuality, and experience spiritual, academic, and social emotional learning in a nature-filled setting.



Shepherd's Flock offers full-day and

half-day programs for children aged 33 months through 5 years old. The programs include inhouse field trips and other enrichment opportunities throughout the class day, outdoor learning in 15 acres of nature preserve, and intergenerational programming with the senior living residents at McKenna Crossing. Shepherd's Flock partners with families in educating students in the ways that are best for them and offers scholarships for those who need <u>financial assistance</u>.

"As we celebrate our 25th anniversary this year, our hearts are filled with gratitude and joy for all the wonderful children and families we have gotten to know over the years. The majority of our families have been referred by other preschool families and that's such a lovely compliment and testament to the program and community that has been created here at Shepherd's Flock." – Ann Janisch, Preschool Director

Celebrate with Shepherd's Flock on Monday, May 15th from 5:00 – 7:00 pm at 3611 North Berens Road NW, Prior Lake, Minnesota. The <u>outdoor celebration</u> will include ice cream, food trucks, live

music, bingo, crafts, face-painting, and other great activities including Touch-A-Truck! All are welcome to eat, play, and learn more about enrolling at Shepherd's Flock.

Shannon Hoffmann Shepherd of the Lake +1 6512268764 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/630692747

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.